## TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2021-06

## AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE AND DETERMINE RATES OF COMPENSATION RANGE FOR OFFICIALS, OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PAID MONTHLY ANNUAL SALARY RANGE

Mover	\$2,000.	\$4,000.
Mayor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Deputy Mayor Township Committee	1,500.	3,750.
Township Committee	1,000.	3,500.
Environmental Commission Secretary	600.	2,000.
Recreation Secretary	1,200.	2,000.
Animal Control Officer	6,000.	8,000.
THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PAID BI-WEEKLY HOURLY SALARY RANGE		
	22.00	45.00
Principal Public Works Manager,	22.00	43.00
Building & Grounds Supervisor Assistant Foreman	19.00	35.00
	15.00	
CDL Truck Driver/Laborer/Equipment	13.00	25.00
Operator	15.00	25.00
CDL Truck Driver/Laborer	15.00	25.00
Truck Driver/Laborer (w/o CDL)	12.00	20.00
Truck Driver On Call	15.00	35.00
Chief Financial Officer	50.00	75.00
Tax Assessor – On Call Assistant	15.00	25.00
Dog Licensing Official	13.00	19.00
Board of Health Secretary	13.00	19.00
Land Use Board Secretary	13.00	19.00
Buildings & Grounds /Seasonal	12.00	15.00
Civic Center Attendant	12.00	17.00
THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PAID BI-WEEKLY		
ANNUAL SALARY		
Clerk, Registrar, Assess. Search Officer	\$40,000	\$70,000
Deputy Clerk	25,000	55,000
Treasurer	55,000	70,000
Deputy Tax Collector	4,000	10,000
Tax Collector, Tax Search Officer	20,000	40,000
Tax Assessor	15,000	25,000
Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer	15,000	25,000

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the attached ordinance was called for introduction and first reading by the Township Council on April 26, 2021 and will be considered for final passage after public hearing at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on May 13, 2021.

Suzanne Boland RMC

Municipal Clerk